R68
15.0
(0.591)
12.7 ± 0.3
(0.500 ± 0.012)
12.7 ± 0.3
(0.500 ± 0.012)
13.9

Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
SRP1235-R10M 0.10 43.0 56 0.96 105
SRP1235-R15M 0.15 41.0 50 1.2 100
SRP1235-R22M 0.22 38.5 50 1.3 94
SRP1235-R33M 0.33 36.5 50 1.5 90
SRP1235-R47M 0.47 32.0 44 2.0 85
SRP1235-R60M 0.60 29.0 42 2.5 73
SRP1235-R67M 0.67 28.0 40 2.5 72
SRP1235-R68M 0.68 28.0 40 2.5 72
SRP1235-R82M 0.82 25.0 38 3.0 65
SRP1235-1R0M 1.00 24.0 36 3.5 60
SRP1235-1R2M 1.20 21.0 29 4.5 37
SRP1235-1R5M 1.50 19.0 28 5.5 37
SRP1235-1R8M 1.80 16.5 24 7 32
SRP1235-2R2M 2.20 16.0 20 8 27
SRP1235-3R3M 3.30 12.0 18 12 20
SRP1235-4R7M 4.70 10.0 16 15 16
SRP1235-5R6M 5.60 10.0 14 18 15
SRP1235-6R8M 6.80 9.0 13 22 14
SRP1235-8R2M 8.20 8.5 12 28 12
SRP1235-100M 10.0 7.0 9.5 34 11
Soldering Profi le
25
75
125